

**Sessions Case No. 72/2024 (R-72-2024)**

CNR-WBWM06-000257-2024

Ref: Jhargram P.S. Case No. 294/2021 dated 27.11.2021

**Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram**

**Order No. 08**

**12.08.2025**

1. Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and ER of WA.
2. Out of four accused persons; two accused persons on CB namely, Jiten Dolai and Samir Rana are present in the court by filing hazira. Ld. P.P.-in-charge files his hazira.
3. Received no NER of WA in respect of the accused namely Ranjit Dolai and Krishna Rana.
4. **Office to issue reminder.**
5. **Fixing 12.11.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and ER of WA.**

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram